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NAME & EMAIL ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS PHONE REVIEW 

MONTH 

BECAME A 

PROFESSIONAL 

GUARDIAN IN 

FLORIDA 

Aging Solutions 

Tamara Cribben, Public Guardian 

lonadicerb@aging-solutions.org 

P.O. Box 342065 

Tampa, FL 33694-2065 

(813) 949-1888  Office 

(813) 335-2448  Cell 

NOVEMBER 01/2001 

Adult Advocacy and Representation 

lonadicerb@aar-fl.org 

P.O. Box 342095 

Tampa, FL 33694-2095 

(813) 949-2700  Office NOVEMBER 

 

01/2001 

Arentsen, Robin 

robin.arentsenpg@gmail.com 

16350 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. 

P.O. Box 47946 

Tampa, FL 33647 

(863) 670-4268 AUGUST 07/2017 

Bartholomew, Sue 

sue@cgsolutionsfla.com  

P.O. Box 273923 

Tampa, FL 33688 

(813) 716-8699 

(863) 583-4500 Fax 

MARCH 03/2015 

Bennett, C. Lee 

lee.professionalguardian@gmail.com 

P.O. Box 951231 

Lake Mary, FL 32795-1231 

(407) 756-8298 DECEMBER 05/2019 

Boone, Janese 

janeseboone@yahoo.com  

9039 Spruce Creek Circle 

Riverview, FL 33578 

(727) 563-6223 AUGUST 08/2022 

Central FL Senior Solutions 

shannah@cfssllc.com 

P.O. Box 1246 

Polk City, FL 33868 

(863) 984-1960 MAY 08/2006 

Colombo, Carol 

colombo.care4u@gmail.com  

P.O. Box 7173 

Seffner, FL 33583 

(813) 986-4854 

(813) 843-5080 

SEPTEMBER 09/2010 

Cox, DeeWynn 

dcox@cmsptampabay.com 

13014 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Box 354 

Tampa, FL 33618 

(813) 615-1110 

(813) 615-1111 Fax 

FEBRUARY 

 

02/2005 

Cox, Keith 

kcox@cmsptampabay.com 

13014 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Box 354 

Tampa, FL 33618 

(813) 615-1110 

(813) 615-1111 Fax 

AUGUST 08/2017 

Dickerson, Lara 

lara.d.dickerson@gmail.com  

13575 58th St. N., Suite 203 

Clearwater, FL 33760 

(727) 777-4197 JANUARY 12/2015 

Edde, Rose 

Redde1971@gmail.com  

3638 Eagle Nest Court 

West Melbourne, FL 32904 

(321) 626-8267 AUGUST 1/2013 

Fuentes, Sara 

saraf@igssoffl.com  

P.O. Box 127 

Polk City, FL 33868 

(863) 576-7374 SEPTEMBER 11/2017 

Gosselin, Patrice 

patty@agingsimply.life  

4122 Longfellow Drive 

Plant City, FL 33566 

(813) 600-8864 MARCH 02/2022 

Grim, Valarie 

valariepg@gmail.com 

701 S. Howard Ave. , Suite #106339 

Tampa, FL 33606 

(813) 253-3215 NOVEMBER 10/2014 
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Jones, Darby (Attorney) 

darbyjones@professionalfiduciary.com 

3637 4th St. North, Suite 270 

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 

(813) 898-2804 JANUARY 01/2012 

 

MacGloan, John 

john@seniormedicaidsolutions.com 

3342 17th Street 

Sarasota, FL 34235 

(941) 201-5871 DECEMBER 11/2015 

Montgomery, Jennifer 

jennifer@rhdoyle.com  

13014 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Box 354 

Tampa, FL 33618 

(813) 507-6282 FEBRUARY 11/2020 

Owens, Nosaghare 

nosaghareowens@yahoo.com 

9808 Cabernet Avenue 

Seffner, FL 33584 

(813) 294-5510 OCTOBER 09/2023 

Patterson, Karen 

oakley42@msn.com 

15121 Jessamine 

Dade City, FL 33523 

(352) 424-3846 

(352) 567-6254 

SEPTEMBER 

 

03/1993 

Pierce, Antionette 

antionettep561@gmail.com 

P.O. Box 11965 

Tampa, FL 33680 

(813) 431-2232 

(813) 871-0586 Fax 

MAY 07/2015 

Plescher, Christine 

agapeseniorsolutions@gmail.com  

P.O. Box 1183 

Pinellas Park, FL 33780 

(727) 742-8232 JULY 05/2021 

Porto, Curran (Attorney) 

curran@southernelderlaw.com 

410 S. Ware Blvd., Suite 800 

Tampa, FL 33619 

(813) 313-9977 cell 

(813) 626-0088 office 

DECEMBER 02/2022 

Scalzi, Christopher 

christopherscalzi@msn.com  

P.O. Box 1310 

Crystal Beach, FL 34681 

(727) 434-1807 NOVEMBER 09/1989 

Shenk, N. Russell 

nrshenk@yahoo.com  

701 S. Howard Ave., Suite 106-108 

Tampa, FL 33606 

 (813) 293-3917 SEPTEMBER 08/2006 

Smiler, Lisa 

stealth94@earthlink.net  

P.O. Box 280361 

Tampa, FL 33682 

(813) 765-6450 MAY 04/2016 

St. Hilaire, Teri 

dhilaire1@verizon.net  

2840 West Bay Drive, Suite 184 

Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770 

(727) 581-2430 Home 

(727) 501-1166 Fax 

JANUARY 10/2001 

Stalley, Douglas 

d.stalley@dbstalley.com  

16637 Fishhawk Blvd., Suite 106 

Lithia, FL 33547 

(813) 684-9800 Office 

(813) 684-9839  Fax 

JANUARY 10/1998 

Sturch, Beverly 

bsturch@cmsptampabay.com 

13014 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Box 354 

Tampa, FL 33618 

(813) 615-1110 Office 

(813) 615-1111 Fax 

APRIL 03/2017 

Whitney, Susan 

susan@fpgs3.com 

P.O. Box 588 

Valrico, FL 33595 

(813) 244-2466 

(813) 381-5325 

FEBRUARY 01/2012 
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